## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 



12/16/11

Operator: License #5086	API No. 15 - 135-25178-0000
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: NESS
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	N2 -NW - SE - NE Sec. 6 Twp. 16 S. R. 26 East  West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	1350 feet from S /(N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS MCC	990 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: INNES PHILLIPS  DEC 1 5 2010  DEC 1 5 2010	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-2243	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Phone: (316) 263-2243  Contractor: Name: MALLARD DRILLING  CONFIDENTIAL  CONFIDENTIAL	Lease Name: BASINGER Well #: 3
License: 4958	Field Name: UNKNOWN
Wellsite Geologist: MIKEAL MAUNE	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2597' Kelly Bushing: 2602'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4498' Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 215 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2074 Feet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from SURFACE
Operator:	feet depth to 2074 w/ 200 sx cmt.
Well Name:	BUIL 5 114 10 37 16
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II I I - 27 E  (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used EVAPORATE AND BACKFILL
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/19/2010 10/26/2010 11/9/2010	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
necompletion date necompletion date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Alle Value	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: KCC Compliance Officer Date: 12/16/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received 12/16/10 - 12/16/11
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _//e_day of @comber	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED
, ,	Wireline Log Received DEC 1 7 2010
20_10	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public Susul Cutterbail	UIC Distribution KCC WICHITA
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2014 A NOTARY PUBLIC	C-State of Kansak

My Appl. Exp. 9/18/14

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEUM,	LTD	Lease	Name:	ASINGER		_ Well #: 3	<del>ელ</del>	1 5 2010			
Sec. 6 Twp. 1	<sup>6</sup> S. R. <sup>26</sup>	East ✓ West	County	NESS			······································	DEP	<del>î &amp; 2010</del> FIDENTI:			
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations per grand shut-in pressures, srif gas to surface test, a inal geological well site r	whether sh Iong with fi	iut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	r arılı stems te əstatic pressur	es, botton	interval n hole			
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes   ☐ No		□ L¢	og Formatic	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	✓s	ample			
(Attach Additional Samples Sent to Get	•	√l Yes		Name	e ORITE		Top 2023'		atum 579			
Cores Taken	orogical carroy	Yes No			ANHYDRITE		2023		579 539			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	Yes No		FT SC			4380'		1778				
List All E. Logs Run:					ROKEE SHALE ISSIPPI DOLC		4406' 4478'		804 876			
	Size Hele	Report all strings set-o	1	-	rmediate, product		# Saaka	Topo	and Daves et			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs.	Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		ind Percent Iditives			
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#		215'	COMMON	150	2% GEL 3% CC				
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#		4495'	SMD 150		EA-2				
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SOI	EEZE RECORD		<u> </u>					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		Sacks Used Typ			Percent Additive	s				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	SURFACE-2074	COMMON	130 SX		SMD							
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per					ot, Cement Squeeze Record d Kind of Material Used) Depth					
4	4383-4393'				750 GALS 159	% MCA			2700'			
						RECEIVE	<b>D</b>					
							DEC 17	2010				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				K	CC WIC	HITA				
TUBING RECORD 2:	Size 3/8"	Set At 4483'	Packer A	At .	Liner Run	_Yes ✓ No	)		•			
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met		Flowing	y	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft Oth	ner (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 40	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate 0	er B	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (				Production Inter	val						
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	✓ Perf	. 🗀 :	ually Comp.	Commingled _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035587

REMIT TO P.O. B				SERVICE POINT:								
RUSS	ELL, KAN	ISAS 6766		DEC 9 6 2010	ש	OAFILIKS						
10-19-10 DATE	SEC	TWP.	RANGE 26	CALIBONIANEME	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH					
BASING OF	WELL#	44 3	LOCATION L	.ch 4w.3'		COUNTY	STATE					
OLD ORANEW (Ci	rcle one)		5 in			1.53	1 14 -5					
CONTRACTOR	W w	11 4	el Dule	OWNER								
TYPE OF JOB	5 4	*Suco				1						
	714	LCゲ DEI		CEMENT	roen 1 =		24					
TUBING SIZE	<i>-</i>		7H & (~(	AMOUNT ORD	DERED	C, COM	35011					
DRILL PIPE			?TH	10 520								
TOOL		DE	TH		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. <	55					
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	150	_@ <u>13</u> <u>@</u> 2	<u> </u>					
MEAS. LINE		SHO	DE JOINT	POZMIX		_@ <i>e</i> _						
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	v CSG.		<del> </del>	_ GEL		_@ <del>20</del>	618					
DISPLACEMENT		121	<u> </u>	_ CHLORIDE ASC		_ <u>@ イフ! -</u>	285 -					
DIGI BITCHIVE		IPMENT				_@	<del></del>					
	EQU	TX IATE: A I				- @						
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ED .	F1275									
	HELPER	2-1										
BULK TRUCK	THE EN	··· ` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	-		_ @						
# 396	DRIVER	16.16	ک دی <b>اک</b>			@						
BULK TRUCK					<del></del>	@						
<u>#</u>	DRIVER			- HANDLING_	158	_@ <del>\</del>	33180					
					O YOKY		553 22					
	_	MARKS:				TOTAL	3279 =					
Frames	did	د	Ereclus e									
	· N . C .	د ۱۱ بر ي		_	SERV	ICE						
-505 (OW	رماردلم	- Q	91,300m	DEPTH OF IO	В	214						
				_ PUMPTRUCK	CHARGE		99900					
				EXTRA FOOTA	ACE							
			ciuu	_ MILEAGE	_35		245					
	, r.	2.20, 0	F6: 4 W	<ul><li>MANIFOLD</li></ul>								
						@						
CHARGE TO F	) <b>.</b> .	- 1 -	Pedrolium			~ <u></u>						
CHARGE TO:	, 100 /10		1004041	_		TOTA	L 1244					
STREET				_		101A	L VOL 1 V					
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP	- ı	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT					
				<del></del>								
To Allied Comer	stina Ca	110					<del></del>					
To Allied Cemer	_		menting equipment									
-	-		to assist owner or									
		_	he above work was									
			of owner agent or			TOTA	Լ					
		-	and the "GENERAL									
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS" liste	d on the reverse side	e. SALES TAX (I	lf Any) ———							
	,	رب		TOTAL CHAR	GES							
PRINTED NAME	Lyles	Juera	UNSEN	DISCOUNT _		IF PA	AID IN 30 DAYS					
	110	/			RECEIVE							
SIGNATURE	and la	urj:ww	æLV_									
,					DEC 17	ZUIU						

KCC WICHITA



S	WIF	T	[	CHARGE TO:	1	Pintail Pi	etro/e	Dilien			7		_	Ø	TIC	KET	r	
			ļ	ADDRESS		7 1 5 00.1	<u> </u>	Ch Ch	- Ville	STATE	<del> </del>	S	200	WICHITA	19	31!	51	
		<u> </u>		CITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DDÉ		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	6	<u> </u>	4		- L	2	PAG		OF .	===
	vices, 1	Inc.						Ør,	RD.		Ĭ			> ပ		1	~ ~	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. WOO CA	1/2 1/3	WELL/PROJECT NO	#3		ASE Q			COUNTY/PARISH	<u> </u>	STATE	СПУ	-	- 5		DATE		NER	====
2.	-0	TICKET TYPE CO	ONTRAC	TOR	045	inger		RIG NAME/NO.	re	1246551	DELIVERED T				DRDER NO.	<u>'</u>		
3.		SERVICE SALES				mou				VIA CT	10	catro	~					
4.		WELL TYPE		WE 1	ll cai Deim	EGORY ELOPINIONET	JOB PUI	mont long	stri	·	WELL PERMIT	NQ.			WELL LOCATION 4-N 37 W	٠.م	<u>и</u>	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS						7	<del>]</del>	·				7 1 240	500	AH NO	
PRICE		REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING		<del></del>		DESCRIPTION							UNIT			
REFERENCE	PARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF						QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	PRICE		AMOUNT	т—
575	<u> </u>	<del></del>	'				RK				40	u.;		! <del> </del>	5	00	200	00
578		<del>-</del>	1,			Pump Che				<del></del>		ea		<u> </u>	<del></del>	00	1400	<del></del>
402			1/			Centrali					5½	:		111	ঞ	28	440	
403		<u> </u>	1/			Coment B					<u>5\$</u>		2	14	200	$\rightarrow$	400	00
404		<del>-</del>	1			PORT CO		<del></del>			万艺	ű		an	1900	<u></u>	1900	00
406				-		Latchdo	an	plus & baff			5/2	in		ععا	225k	00	225	<u> তত্ত</u>
407			1		_	insert fl	اوجع	we of AUTO	无几		5/2	a		ea	275	90	275	00
919	·_·		1			Rotating	hea	d reutal				ea			150	00	150	00
		·	$\bot$					·			_				j			<u> </u> 
																	M*-	
	·		Ш					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									Ī	 
	······································				_													
LEGAL TERMS: (		-		-		DEMIT		MENT TO:	ļ.	SUR		AGRE	E DECIDED	DIS AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	1	4990	2
the terms and cond but are not limited				•		I V LIVIE I		VILIVI IO.	- 1	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	OWN?				4	2	4524	<u>52</u>
LIMITED WARRA			IDEMIN	iri T, and		01445	, 		IN	WE UNDERSTOOL MET YOUR NEEDS	37	_			subtota	_/	0510	a
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS	TOMER OR CUSTO		R TO		-	SWIFTS	ERV	ICES, INC.		OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WITH	HOUT DELAY?				-	21	9518	502
START OF WORK OR DELI	IVERY OF GOODS					P.O.	BO	X 466		VE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS	JOB IE EQUIPMENT				Gove		أممير	ıli
X · J//X	Ky	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		NESS C	ITY,	KS 67560	[5	SATISFACTORILY RE YOU SATISFIE		ERVICE?			8.05	0	-58C	<del></del>
DATE SIGNED	TIM	E SIGNED 2 1	<b>{</b> c	□ A.M. ₽.M.		785	-798	-2300	-		☐ YES		1 NO		TOTAL		0,098	93
		CHSTOME	ACCE	PTANCE O	AL A						OMER DID NOT						U,U IC	-1/
SWIFT OPERATOR		_	. 11		ROVAL	CANALO AND SERV	ices	The customer hereby a	склоwled	iges receipt of th	e materials and	1 <b>\$</b> ervices	listed on th	is ticket			The second of	
	<del></del> _	AS Com	<u> 1861</u>					— <del>—</del> ————									Thank Y	บ <b>น</b> !



PO Box 466 Ness City, K\$ 67560

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

TICKET 19151

<del>-</del>	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING			CUSTOMER PINTAI PAroleun	WELL Bes	7,52	- #:		DATE 27 OCT		PAGE OF			
PRICE EFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER			DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	OTY. WM		LVM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
330		1				SmD coment	100	sk			15	Ø	1500	, [0
325						Standard Coment (FOLEX-2)	100	sk		 L	12	8	1200	
284	·	1				Calseal		ξŁ		İ	<b>3</b> 0	100	150	
ર 83		1					500	b			0	1/5	75	_
285		1				CFR-1 CBB	50			 	4	00	200	
276						Splt  CFR-1  Slocele  Mupfush  KCL liquid  D-Are	50				1	50		
281		1				MUDFLUSH & P			500	941		00	500	_
221		1				KCL liggerd 5			a	gal	25	00	50	•
290		1				D-AIR				Gal	35	00		1
										,	<u>-</u> -			1
												$\Box$		ī
													r .	Ţ
											<u> </u>			T
											CEIVED		<u> </u>	Ī
	-										<u>H</u> -			Ţ
			]								H P	K I	<u>Ş</u>	i
							i					Ī	<u> </u>	Ţ
								$\Box$			-			1
	-	·							<del> </del>					Ħ
							j		]		·			Ļ
							† †		<u>†</u>					<del> </del>
				$\neg$			<b>1</b> i		<del></del>					$\vdash$
		$\neg \uparrow$					<del>                                     </del>	$\neg$	<u>j</u>					ļ_
							† †			$\neg$				t
18/		$\neg$		$\dashv$	1	SERVICE CHARGE 200	CUBIC FEET		1		1	50	300	0
83				$\top$		CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT 20126 LOADED MILES 40	TON MILES	1	408,52	7		00	408	<del>  5</del>
			<u></u>			- 0/61 (0			1		ATIONTOTAL		45,28	

OMER	Pintal		WELL NO.	#3	LEASE BO	singer	Comect long string	TICKET NO. 1915
ART	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUMPS	PRESSU	RE (PSI)		
10.	· · · · · ·	(BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	T	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AN	D MATERIALS
<del></del>			-		<del></del>	<del></del>	1005 by SIMD W/ Flocks	
	<del>                                     </del>		-			+	100 sks EA-Z w/ Flocele	
					<del></del>	<del> -</del>	the section of	<del></del>
		<del></del>			<del> </del>	<del></del>	5 2 15.5 Carry	
						<b></b>	PLAST COLLAR Z	oyo' joint 6
					_	<u> </u>	Cent 123456,66	63
	Cor		<del> </del>		<del></del>	<u> </u>	BASKUT 7,66	
	1500				<del>  -</del>		an loc	
	1730				<del> </del> -	<del> </del>	ale + Kh" w s#	, II
	2000	, <u></u>		-	<del>-</del>	<del>                                     </del>	Start 52" 15.5 th caving Drop ball creculate Pung 500 gal moofush	m pell
	20/0	634	12		<del></del>	<del> </del>	Due 500 sal misserel	- 2017418
		634	20			320	Punp 20 bbl KCL-Fli	~ /.
	2015						Plug RH-MH (305.	k - 205ks)
							7 129 17 17 17 13031	
	203c	43	18			200	Mix coment 50 sks 50	nD 12.7 p7
	2037	43	24			200	mix comet 100 sts EA-	2 15.300
								- 44,
							wash out pup \$ 1800	
	2050						Drop latch down plug	
_	201	· <u>-</u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1922 1922	634	60			200	Displace pluy - no Rot	ate-p, pe tersui
		25	109			800	Displace pluy - no Rot staidown - Ronning stort	of writer
_	2120				7	1500	Plug Dews	
_						4	<b>,</b>	
	2125						Release pressure to true	cle-dried a
	<del></del>			.  -	1	»		<u> </u>
				<del> </del>		<del> </del>	wash truck	KCC
		·			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	T. A. Z. S.	DEC 1 6 2010
	2055					<del> </del>	Job complete	CONFIDENTI
					-			
				_	-		Hunto Gan &	
		<del></del> .		<del> </del> -	<del>                                     </del>		Offen LAM &	vare
					<del> </del>	-		RECEIVED
				+	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>		DEC 17 2010



SEDVICE LOCATIONS	pices,	WELL/PROJECT N  TICKET TYPE C  BERVICE SALES		TOR	, ZIP CC	Basing er	zler	COUNTY/PARISH  LA NE  RIG NAME/NO.		KS SHIPPED VIA CT	DELIVERED T	CATI	Ö	OF	TE H POV /C	GE 1	T 58 OF 1 VNER	====
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		WELL TYPE	TIONS	w		relopment	JOB PU	RPOSE Cenut po	rt col	lar_	WELL PERMIT	r NO.			el location into Road	4-N	2 - 2	
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ T NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	=== T
576 D  330  276  290  581  40 583			1			Pump Chai	ge muxi harq						5D 398	16		100		00
LEGAL TERMS: ( the terms and cond but are not limited LIMITED WARRA	itions on the ro to, PAYMEN' NTY provisio	everse side here <b>T, RELEASE, II</b> ns.	of whic	h include,				MENT TO: /ICES, INC.	WITHOU WE UND MET YO OUR SE PERFOR	IT BREAKD DERSTOOD UR NEEDS RVICE WAS RMED WITH	PERFORMED HOWN? HAND ? S HOUT DELAY?	AGRE	E DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT		4293	104
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS  X  DATE SIGNED  TIME SIGNED  CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF I				OF MAT	785-798-2300				ED WITH OUR SERVICE?  I YES INO  OMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TAX 7/c  TOTAL		144 4437	<del>                                     </del>		

SWIFT OPERATOR

B Combel

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** DATE 4 NOV 10 PAGENO. CUSTOMER WELL NO. Bosinger Pintail coment port coller 19158 PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS CHART DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING POST CCICAR - 2040 1100 on loc TRK 114 1/25 1130 25 300 33 1135 start SMD comest 1/12795 600 0 33 1/38 6 crecidat flind to the pit 600) 334 1200 72 800 12/20 7.5 25 sks circulated to Au pit 1235 KCC DEC 9 6 2019 CONFIDENTIAL 1250 Blein Drux Jos & Vaid RECEIVED DEC 9 7 2010 KCC WICHITA